HOSES
113To place your order, NAD call 1−888−NORDSON (1−888−667−3766), fax 1−770−497−3733 or online at www.enordson.com.
International orders, call 1−440−985−4797, fax 1−440−985−1096 or e−mail intcustomerservice@nordson.com.
Automatic RTD Hoses
Nordson advanced−technology, RTD, hot melt hoses are the industry standard for consistent
temperature control and safe operation.
Nordson Patented Automatic Hoses
Feature:

(5/16)
KB, AT
HOSES
116 To place your order, NAD call 1−888−NORDSON (1−888−667−3766), fax 1−770−497−3733 or online at www.enordson.com.
International orders, call 1−440−985−4797, fax 1−440−985−1096 or e−mail intcustomerservice@nordson.com.
RTD Hoses − Blue Series, 3000V & 3000 Melter Hoses
Hoses for Automatic Guns
Unit End Gun End Gun Plug End Standard Plug
12
34
5
240V, 5/16 in. diameter
Part Number
XChg Part
Number Hose Length
274790 X274790 0.6 m (2 ft.)
274791 X274791 1.2 m (4 ft.)
274792 X274792 1.8 m (6 ft.)
274793 X274793 2.4 m. (8 ft)
274794 X274794 3.0 m (10 ft.)
274795 X274795 3.6 m. (12 ft)
274796 X274796 5.0 m (16 ft.)
223836 X223836 6.0 m (20 ft.)
274797 X274797 7.4 m (24 ft.)
Hi-Flex Hoses, 240V, 5/16 in. diameter
( Distinguished by a blue nylon thread in the outer braided
cover )
Part Number
XChg Part
Number Hose Length
107288 X107288 1.2 m (4 ft.)
107286 X107286 1.8 m (6 ft.)
107287 X107287 2.4 m (8 ft.)
107289 X107289 3.0 m (10 ft.)
107310 X107310 3.6 m (12 ft.)
104008 X104008 5.0 m (16 ft.)
223838 X223838 6.0 m (20 ft.)
100832 X100832 7.4 m (24 ft.)
Waterwash Hoses(1), 240V,    5/16 in.
diameter
Round 6-pin plug required
( Cordset not compatible with AquaGuard�  )
Part Number
XChg Part
Number Hose Length
276739 X276739 0.6 m (2 ft.)
276740 X276740 1.2 m (4 ft.)
276741 X276741 1.8 m (6 ft.)
276742 X276742 2.4 m (8 ft.)
276743 X276743 3.0 m (10 ft.)
143300 X143300 3.6 m (12 ft.)
276744 X276744 5.0 m (16 ft.)
223837 X223837 6.0 m (20 ft.)
276745 X276745 7.4 m (24 ft.)
(1) Use with Nordson RTD-style H-21 handguns.
Waterwash(1) Hi-Flex Hoses, 240V, 5/16
in. diameter
Round 6-pin plug required
( Cordset not compatible with AquaGuard units )
Part Number
XChg Part
Number Hose Length
155183 X155183 1.2 m (4 ft.)
155184 X155184 1.8 m (6 ft.)
155185 X155185 2.4 m (8 ft.)
155186 X155186 3.0 m (10 ft.)
155187 X155187 3.6 m (12 ft.)
155188 X155188 5.0 m (16 ft.)
223839 X223839 6.0 m (20 ft.)
155189 X155189 7.4 m (24 ft.)
(1) Use with Nordson RTD-style H-21 handguns.
HOSES
117To place your order, NAD call 1−888−NORDSON (1−888−667−3766), fax 1−770−497−3733 or online at www.enordson.com.
International orders, call 1−440−985−4797, fax 1−440−985−1096 or e−mail intcustomerservice@nordson.com.

1010813 7.4 m (24 ft)
(2) Hi-Flex construction hoses must be used in moving gun
applications.  Contact a Nordson Representative for
details about Nordson Hi-Flex hoses.
HOSES
118 To place your order, NAD call 1−888−NORDSON (1−888−667−3766), fax 1−770−497−3733 or online at www.enordson.com.
International orders, call 1−440−985−4797, fax 1−440−985−1096 or e−mail intcustomerservice@nordson.com.
RTD Hoses − Blue Series, 3000V & 3000 Melter Hoses  (contd)
Unit End Gun End
AD-31 Handgun Hoses
(Corrugated cover),
240V, 5/16 in. diameter
Part Number
XChg Part
Number Hose Length
274798 X274798 2.4 m (8 ft.)
115833 X115833 3.0 m (10 ft.)
130785 X130785 3.6 m (12 ft.)
274799 X274799 5.0 m (16 ft.)
101354 X101354 7.4 m (24 ft.)
AD-31 Handgun Hoses
(DuraBraid� cover),
240V, 5/16 in. diameter
Part Number

Length
Part Number m Feet
1039676 2.5 8
1039677 3.6 12
1039678 5.0 16
AD-41 Handgun Hoses
(DuraBraid cover),
5/16 in. diameter
Voltage
Part
Number
XChg Part
Number
Hose
Length
240 Volt 325763 X325763 2.4 m (8 ft.)
325764 X325764 3.6 m (12 ft.)
325765 X325765 5.0 m (16 ft.)
325766 X325766 6.0 m (20 ft.)
325767 X325767 7.4 m (24 ft.)
120 Volt
(High
Performance)
307001 X307001 2.4 m (8 ft.)
307002 X307002 3.6 m (12 ft.)
307003 X307003 5.0 m (16 ft.)
307004 X307004 6.0 m (20 ft.)
307005 X307005 7.4 m (24 ft.)
120 Volt 325779 X325779 2.4 m (8 ft.)
325780 X325780 3.6 m (12 ft.)
325781 X325781 5.0 m (16 ft.)
325782 X325782 6.0 m (20 ft.)
325783 X325783 7.4 m (24 ft.)
NOTE:  DuraBraid covering provides better wear
resistence.  Use only with corrugated-type handguns.
It is important to consider the wattage available for hoses
and guns on 120 Volt PA-2510 applicators.